No-Fault Warranty
Motors with frame sizes 215T and smaller are covered under a “No-Fault Warranty”.
This warranty claim is offered one time, per end-user, per application. If there
is more than one failure, please contact the Service Department for review. The
following must be sent to the WEG Service Department to process a “No-Fault”
warranty claim.
• Original nameplate from the failed motor
• Copy of the original WEG invoice or invoice # for the failed motor

el
)
Part Number Configuration
WEG model numbers contains up to 20 characters, distributed as follows:
HP1   - .12 - .16 - .25 - .33 - .50 - .75 - 001 - 0015 - 002 - 003 - 004 - 00451 - 005 - 007 - 010 - 015 -
           020 - 025 - 030 - 040 - 050 - 075 - 100 - 125 - 150 - 200 - 250 - 300 - 400 - 450 - 500 - 600 - 650 ...
RPM -   	 36:  3600rpm	  	  18: 1800rpm	   	 12:  1200rpm	   	 09:  900rpm
	 30: 3000rpm		   15:  1500rpm		  10:  1000rpm		  07:  750rpm
Model - Three Characters:
		           X			             X			        X
		  ENCLOSURE		  EFFICIENCY		  PHASE
		  E - Totally Enclosed		  S - Standard Efficiency		  1 - 1 Phase
		  S - Severe Duty IEEE 841	 P - High Efficiency		  3 - 3 Phase
		  O - Open drip proof		  T - NEMA Premium
		  X - eXplosion proof		  G - Super Premium
		  A - Totally Enclosed Air Over
		  N - Totall Enclosed Non Ventilated
 							       Application + Frame -
							       For Definite Purpose lines, two pre-selected
							       letters must be used after voltage code:
2) Roller bearings are recommended for all belt driven applications
100HP and above.
1) • For IEC Metric motors, the output will be given in kW:
.12 - .18 - .25 - .37 - .55 - .75 - 001 - 0015 - 002 - 003 - 004 - 0045 - 005 -
007 - 009 - 011 - 015 - 018 - 022 - 030 - 037 - 045 - 055 - 075 - 090 - 110 -
130 - 150 - 185 - 200 - 220 - 250 - 300 - 315 ...
• 0015 (1.5HP) is the rating that will have four digits for output
Identification and only one for RPM.
•  0045 (4.5kW) is the rating that will have four digits for output
identification and only one for RPM.
Frame
The frame number must be included as long as the
number of remaining characters allow.
Example: 143T, 143TC, 405T, 405TS, 184JP.
-W22 Suffix
-W22 Suffix will be added to the catalog number of totally
enclosed motors with the new W22 WEG design. Depending on the
number of remaining characters this suffix might appear as -W or -W2.
XXX		  XX		  XXX		  X		  X X X X X
(HP)	          	 (rpm)             	 (Model)              (Volts)	    	  (Application + Frame)
Ordering
* Suitable for PWS on 254T and larger on low voltage connection.
AD -
AL -
AX -
BM -
CD -
CT -
DP -
EC -
FD -
FP -
HP -
HS -
IB -
IE -
IP -
JP -
KD -
OL -
OT -
OW -
PF -
PM -
R -
RB -
RB -
RS -
SA -
SP -
SS -
VD -
Auger Drive

Symbol
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)
Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL. Eff
(%)
“C”
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
1 0.75
3600 143T 00136XT3E143T 962 X1 67 1.15 1.41 81.5 12.760 208-230/460
1800 143T 00118XT3E143T 901 X1 70 1.15 1.43 85.5 12.760 208-230/460
1800 143T 00118XT3H143T 901 X1 70 1.15 1.14 85.5 12.760 575
900 182T 00109XT3E182T 1,974 X1 120 1.15 2.30 78.5 14.862 208-230/460
1.5 1.1
3600 143T 00156XT3E143T 916 X1 70 1.15 2.05 84.0 12.760 208-230/460
3600 143T 00156XT3H143T 916 X1 70 1.15 1.64 84.0 12.760 575
1800 145T 00158XT3E145T 963 X1 79 1.15 2.05 86.5 13.752 208-230/460
1800 145T 00158XT3H145T 963 X1 79 1.15 1.64 86.5 13.752 575
1200 182T 00152XT3E182T 1,105 X1 126 1.15 2.32 87.5 14.862 208-230/460
1200 182T 00152XT3H182T 1,105 X1 126 1.15 1.86 87.5 14.862 575
900 184T 00159XT3E184T 1,901 X1 136 1.15 2.70 82.5 15.862 208-230/460
2 1.5
3600 145T 00236XT3E145T 935 X1 74 1.15 2.69 85.5 13.752 208-230/460
3600 145T 00236XT3H145T 892 X1 74 1.15 2.15 85.5 13.752 575
1800 145T 00218XT3E145T 995 X1 63 1.15 2.72 86.5 13.752 208-230/460
1800 145T 00218XT3H145T 995 X1 63 1.15 2.18 86.5 13.752 575
1200 184T 00212XT3E184T 1,158 X1 137 1.15 3.13 88.5 15.862 208-230/460
1200 184T 00212XT3H184T 1,158 X1 137 1.15 2.50 88.5 15.862 575
900 213T 00209XT3E213T 2,439 X1 173 1.15 3.45 84.0 17.952 208-230/460
Inverter Rated:
CSA US (Certificate 1629892)
Constant Torque
20:1 for frames 143T to 447T - Class I & II

Mult.
Symbol
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)
Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL. Eff
(%)
“C” Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
3 2.2
3600 182T 00336XT3E182T 1,192 X1 98 1.15 3.80 86.5 14.862 208-230/460
3600 182T 00336XT3H182T 1,192 X1 98 1.15 3.04 86.5 14.862 575
1800 182T 00318XT3E182T 1,208 X1 123 1.15 3.91 89.5 14.862 208-230/460
1800 182T 00318XT3H182T 1,208 X1 123 1.15 3.13 89.5 14.862 575
1200 213T 00312XT3E213T 1,792 X1 173 1.15 4.41 89.5 17.952 208-230/460
1200 213T 00312XT3H213T 1,792 X1 173 1.15 3.53 89.5 17.952 575
900 215T 00309XT3E215T 2,805 X1 209 1.15 4.44 84.0 19.450 208-230/460
5 3.7
3600 184T 00536XT3E184T 1,255 X1 114 1.15 6.10 88.5 15.862 208-230/460
3600 184T 00536XT3H184T 1,255 X1 114 1.15 4.88 88.5 15.862 575
1800 184T 00518XT3E184T 1,220 X1 138 1.15 6.57 89.5 15.862 208-230/460
1800 184T 00518XT3H184T 1,220 X1 138 1.15 5.26 89.5 15.862 575
1200 215T 00512XT3E215T 1,699 X1 226 1.15 6.83 89.5 19.450 208-230/460
1200 215T 00512XT3H215T 1,699 X1 226 1.15 5.46 89.5 19.450 575
900 254T 00509XT3E254T 3,953 X1 321 1.15 7.93 87.5 23.175 208-230/460
7.5 5.5
3600 213T 00736XT3E213T 1,646 X1 198 1.15 8.97 89.5 17.952 208-230/460
3600 213T 00736XT3H213T 1,646 X1 198 1.15 7.18 89.5 17.952 575
1800 213T 00718XT3E213T 1,897 X1 160 1.15 9.41 91.7 17.952 208-230/460
1800 213T 00718XT3H213T 1,897 X1 160 1.15 7.53 91.7 17.952 575
1200 254T 00712XT3E254T 2,483 X1 317 1.15 9.73 91.0 23.175 208-230/460
1200 254T 00712XT3H254T 2,483 X1 317 1.15 7.78 91.0 23.175 575
900 256T 00709XT3E256T 4,707 X1 361 1.15 11.6 87.5 24.923 208-230/460
10 7.5
3600 215T 01036XT3E215T 1,727 X1 209 1.15 12.0 90.2 19.450 208-230/460
3600 215T 01036XT3H215T 1,727 X1 209 1.15 9.60 90.2 19.450 575
1800 215T 01018XT3E215T 1,997 X1 215 1.15 12.7 91.7 19.450 208-230/460
1800 215T 01018XT3H215T 1,997 X1 215 1.15 10.2 91.7 19.450 575
1200 256T 01012XT3E256T 2,900 X1 372 1.15 13.3 91.0 24.923 208-230/460
1200 256T 01012XT3H256T 2,900 X1 372 1.15 10.6 91.0 24.923 575
900 284T 01009XT3E284T 5,668 X1 475 1.15 13.3 91.0 26.407 208-230/460
15 11
3600 254T 01536XT3E254T 2,387 X1 326 1.15 16.9 91.7 23.175 208-230/460
3600 254T 01536XT3H254T 2,387 X1 326 1.15 13.5 91.7 23.175 575
1800 254T 01518XT3E254T 2,653 X1 337 1.15 18.4 92.4 23.175 208-230/460
1800 254T 01518XT3H254T 2,653 X1 337 1.15 14.7 92.4 23.175 575
1200 284T 01512XT3E284T 4,048 X1 471 1.15 17.5 91.7 26.407 208-230/460
1200 284T 01512XT3H284T 4,048 X1 471 1.15 14.0 91.7 26.407 575
900 286T 01509XT3E286T 7,102 X1 515 1.15 19.0 91.0 27.905 208-230/460
20 15
3600 256T 02036XT3E256T 3,083 X1 365 1.15 23.1 91.7 24.923 208-230/460
3600 256T 02036XT3H256T 3,083 X1 365 1.15 18.5 91.7 24.923 575
1800 256T 02018XT3E256T 3,008 X1 372 1.15 25.0 93.0 24.923 208-230/460
1800 256T 02018XT3H256T 3,008 X1 372 1.15 20.0 93.0 24.923 575
1200 286T 02012XT3E286T 4,444 X1 509 1.15 24.2 91.7 27.905 208-230/460
1200 286T 02012XT3H286T 4,444 X1 509 1.15 19.4 91.7 27.905 575
900 324T 02009XT3E324T 8,390 X1 614 1.15 27.5 92.4 29.602 208-230/460
25 18.5
3600 284TS 02536XT3E284TS 4,188 X1 460 1.15 28.6 92.4 25.033 208-230/460
3600 284TS 02536XT3H284TS 4,188 X1 460 1.15 22.9 92.4 25.033 575
1800 284T 02518XT3E284T 3,886 X1 480 1.15 29.9 93.6 26.407 208-230/460

1200 444/5T 12512XT3G445T 21,537 X1 2,301 1.15 150 95.0 43.797 460
150 110
3600 444/5TS 15036XT3G445TS 21,320 X1 1,993 1.15 161 95.4 40.047 460
1800 444/5T 15018XT3E445T 21,557 X1 2,103 1.15 170 95.8 43.797 208-230/460
1800 444/5T 15018XT3G445T 21,557 X1 2,103 1.15 170 95.8 43.797 460
1200 447T 15012XT3G447T 32,370 X1 2,167 1.15 174 95.8 47.339 460
1200 504/5T 15012XT3G504 32,370 X1 2,167 1.15 174 95.8 49.445 460
200 150
3600 447TS 20036XT3G447TS 29,446 X1 2,656 1.15 221 95.8 43.589 460
1800 447T 20018XT3G447T 29,397 X1 2,385 1.15 230 96.2 47.339 460
1800 504/5T 20018XT3G504 29,397 X1 2,385 1.15 230 96.2 49.445 460
1200 447T 20012XT3G447T 33,613 X1 2,467 1.15 249 95.8 47.339 460
1200 504/5T 20012XT3G505 33,613 X1 2,467 1.15 249 95.8 49.445 460
250 185
3600 447TS 25036XT3G447TS 31,124 X1 2,656 1.15 269 95.8 43.589 460
1800 447T 25018XT3G447T 32,866 X1 2,810 1.15 284 96.2 47.339 460
1200 449T 25012XT3G449T 48,048 X1 3,352 1.15 299 95.8 54.996 460
Refer to electrical and mechanical data sections for additional technical information. Please refer to back cover for description of “NOTES”
evan
Typewritten Text
Manufacturers Distributor, Inc. | www.WegMotorSales.com

Symbol
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)
Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL. Eff
(%)
“C” Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
300 220
3600 449TS 30036XT3G449TS 48,747 X1 3,472 1.15 320 95.8 51.246 460
1800 449T 30018XT3G449T 42,566 X1 3,251 1.15 334 96.2 54.996 460
1200 449T 30012XT3G449T 52,790 X1 3,361 1.15 351 95.8 54.996 460
350 260
3600 449TS 35036XT3G449TS 65,868 X1 3,802 1.15 379 95.8 51.246 460
1800 449T 35018XT3G449T 53,222 X1 3,582 1.15 390 96.2 54.996 460
1200 586/7 35012XT3G586/7 71,652 X1 4,804 1.15 426 95.8 61.389 460

Symbol
Approx.
Shipping Weight
(lbs)
Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL.
Eff
(%)
“C”
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
1 0.75 1800 143TC 00118XT3E143TC 1,054 X1 70 1.15 1.43 85.5 12.760 208-230/460
1.5 1.1
3600 143TC 00156XT3E143TC 1,069 X1 70 1.15 2.05 84.0 12.760 208-230/460
1800 145TC 00158XT3E145TC 1,116 X1 79 1.15 2.05 86.5 13.752 208-230/460
1200 182TC 00152XT3E182TC 1,270 X1 126 1.15 2.32 87.5 14.862 208-230/460
2 1.5
3600 145TC 00236XT3E145TC 1,045 X1 74 1.15 2.69 85.5 13.752 208-230/460
1800 145TC 00218XT3E145TC 1,148 X1 63 1.15 2.72 86.5 13.752 208-230/460
1800 145TC 00218XT3H145TC 1,148 X1 80 1.15 2.18 86.5 13.752 575
1200 184TC 00212XT3E184TC 1,323 X1 137 1.15 3.13 88.5 15.862 208-230/460
3 2.2
3600 182TC 00336XT3E182TC 1,357 X1 98 1.15 3.80 86.5 14.862 208-230/460
1800 182TC 00318XT3E182TC 1,373 X1 123 1.15 3.91 89.5 14.862 208-230/460
1800 182TC 00318XT3H182TC 1,373 X1 132 1.15 3.13 89.5 14.862 575
1200 213TC 00312XT3E213TC 1,975 X1 173 1.15 4.41 89.5 17.952 208-230/460
5 3.7
3600 184TC 00536XT3E184TC 1,325 X1 126 1.15 6.10 88.5 15.862 208-230/460
3600 184TC 00536XT3H184TC 1,325 X1 126 1.15 4.88 88.5 15.862 575
1800 184TC 00518XT3E184TC 1,385 X1 138 1.15 6.57 89.5 15.862 208-230/460
1200 215TC 00512XT3E215TC 2,157 X1 175 1.15 6.83 89.5 19.450 208-230/460
7.5 5.5
3600 213TC 00736XT3E213TC 1,722 X1 198 1.15 8.97 89.5 17.952 208-230/460
1800 213TC 00718XT3E213TC 2,080 X1 160 1.15 9.41 91.7 17.952 208-230/460
1800 213TC 00718XT3H213TC 2,080 X1 196 1.15 7.53 91.7 17.952 575
10 7.5
3600 215TC 01036XT3E215TC 1,803 X1 196 1.15 12.0 90.2 19.450 208-230/460
3600 215TC 01036XT3H215TC 1,803 X1 196 1.15 9.60 90.2 19.450 575
1800 215TC 01018XT3E215TC 2,180 X1 215 1.15 12.7 91.7 19.450 208-230/460
1800 215TC 01018XT3H215TC 2,180 X1 211 1.15 10.2 91.7 19.450 575
15 11 3600 254TC 01536XT3E254TC 2,490 X1 325 1.15 16.9 91.7 23.175 208-230/460
Refer to electrical and mechanical data sections for additional technical information. Please refer to back cover for description of “NOTES”
evan
Typewritten Text
Manufacturers Distributor, Inc. | www.WegMotorSales.com

 Shipping
Weight (lbs)
Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL.
Eff
(%)
“C”
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
15 11 1800 254TC 01518XT3E254TC 2,976 X1 337 1.15 18.4 92.4 23.175 208-230/460
20 15
1800 256TC 02018XT3E256TC 3,331 X1 372 1.15 25.0 93.0 24.923 208-230/460
1800 256TC 02018XT3H256TC 3,111 X1 372 1.15 20.0 93.0 24.923 575
25 18.5
1800 284TC 02518XT3E284TC 4,262 X1 480 1.15 29.9 93.6 26.407 208-230/460
1800 284TC 02518XT3H284TC 4,262 X1 503 1.15 23.9 93.6 26.407 575

Mult.
Symbol
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)
Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL. Eff
(%)
“C”
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
1 0.75 1800 143TC 00118XT3ER143TC 1,072 X1 71 1.15 1.43 85.5 12.760 208-230/460 15
1.5 1.1 1800 145TC 00158XT3ER145TC 1,135 X1 78 1.15 2.05 86.5 13.752 208-230/460 15
2 1.5 1800 145TC 00218XT3ER145TC 1,168 X1 80 1.15 2.72 86.5 13.752 208-230/460 15
3 2.2 1800 182TC 00318XT3ER182TC 1,397 X1 132 1.15 3.91 89.5 14.862 208-230/460 15
5 3.7 1800 184TC 00518XT3ER184TC 1,409 X1 137 1.15 6.57 89.5 15.862 208-230/460 15
7.5 5.5 1800 213TC 00718XT3ER213TC 2,118 X1 196 1.15 9.41 91.7 17.952 208-230/460 15
10 7.5 1800 215TC 01018XT3ER215TC 2,220 X1 211 1.15 12.7 91.7 19.450 208-230/460 15
15 11 1800 254TC 01518XT3ER254TC 3,029 X1 319 1.15 18.4 92.4 23.175 208-230/460 15
20 15 1800 256TC 02018XT3ER256TC 3,391 X1 352 1.15 25.0 93.0 24.923 208-230/460 15
25 18.5 1800 284TC 02518XT3ER284TC 4,340 X1 503 1.15 29.9 93.6 26.407 208-230/460 15
30 22 1800 286TC 03018XT3ER286TC 4,758 X1 547 1.15 36.0 93.6 27.905 208-230/460 15
40 30 1800 324TC 04018XT3ER324TC 6,027 X1 623 1.15 48.2 94.1 29.602 208-230/460 15
50 37 1800 326TC 05018XT3ER326TC 7,215 X1 720 1.15 60.6 94.5 31.106 208-230/460 15

Approx. Ship-
ping Weight
(lbs)
Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL. Eff
(%)
“C”
Dimension
(in)
Voltage
(V)
Notes
1 0.75 900 182T 00109XP3E182T 1,512 X1 140 1.15 2.31 74.0 14.862 230/460 30
1.5 1.1 900 184T 00159XP3E184T 1,548 X1 164 1.15 2.71 77.0 15.862 230/460 30
2 1.5 900 213T 00209XP3E213T 1,953 X1 207 1.15 3.46 82.5 17.952 230/460 30
3 2.2 900 215T 00309XP3E215T 2,134 X1 225 1.15 4.39 84.0 19.450 230/460 30
5 3.7 900 254T 00509XP3E254T 3,237 X1 321 1.15 7.99 85.5 23.175 230/460 30
7.5 5.5 900 256T 00709XP3E256T 3,675 X1 406 1.15 11.2 86.5 24.923 230/460 30
10 7.5 900 284T 01009XP3E284T 4,631 X1 549 1.15 13.6 88.5 26.407 230/460 30
15 11 900 286T 01509XP3E286T 5,677 X1 622 1.15 19.0 88.5 27.905 230/460 30
20 15 900 324T 02009XP3E324T 6,984 X1 753 1.15 28.0 89.5 29.602 230/460 30
25 18.5 900 326T 02509XP3E326T 8,513 X1 861 1.15 35.5 89.5 31.106 230/460 30
Inverter Rated:
CSA US (Certificate 1629892)
Constant Torque

Service
Factor
FL Amps
@ High
FL. Eff
(%)
“C”
Dimension
(in)
Voltage
(V)
Notes
1 0.75 1800 143TC 00118XP3ER143TC 764 X1 71 1.15 1.49 82.5 12.760 230/460 15;30
1.5 1.1 1800 145TC 00158XP3ER145TC 790 X1 78 1.15 2.05 84.0 13.752 230/460 15;30
2 1.5 1800 145TC 00218XP3ER145TC 802 X1 80 1.15 2.77 84.0 13.752 230/460 15;30
3 2.2 1800 182TC 00318XP3ER182TC 1,030 X1 132 1.15 4.05 87.5 14.862 230/460 15;30
5 3.7 1800 184TC 00518XP3ER184TC 1,056 X1 137 1.15 6.55 87.5 15.862 230/460 15;30
7.5 5.5 1800 213TC 00718XP3ER213TC 1,515 X1 196 1.15 9.53 89.5 17.952 230/460 15;30
10 7.5 1800 215TC 01018XP3ER215TC 1,618 X1 211 1.15 12.8 89.5 19.450 230/460 15;30
15 11 1800 254TC 01518XP3ER254TC 2,111 X1 319 1.15 18.1 91.0 23.175 230/460 15;30

Notes
30 22 900 364/5T 03009XP3E364T 11,677 X1 1,296 1.15 38.4 91.0 33.701 230/460 30
40 30 900 364/5T 04009XP3E365T 12,326 X1 1,400 1.15 52.4 91.0 33.701 230/460 30
50 37 900 404/5T 05009XP3E404T 14,420 X1 1,674 1.15 64.9 91.7 38.074 230/460 30
60 45 900 404/5T 06009XP3E405T 16,985 X1 1,921 1.15 77.0 91.7 38.074 230/460 30
75 55 900 444/5T 07509XP3E444T 21,094 X1 2,180 1.15 90.5 93.0 43.797 230/460 30
100 75
900 444/5T 10009XP3E445T 25,321 X1 2,534 1.15 123 93.0 43.797 230/460 30
900 444/5T 10009XP3G445T 25,321 X1 2,534 1.15 123 93.0 43.797 460 30
125 90 900 504/5 12509XP3G504 28,717 X1 3,004 1.15 152 93.6 49.445 460 30
150 110 900 504/5 15009XP3G505 31,289 X1 3,342 1.15 178 93.6 49.445 460 30
200 150 900 586/7 20009XP3G586/7 47,701 X1 5,607 1.15 255 94.5 61.389 460 30
250 185
3600 504/5S 25036XP3G505S 25,936 X1 2,573 1.15 267 95.4 46.875 460 30
1800 504/5 25018XP3G505 27,388 X1 2,740 1.15 283 95.4 49.445 460 30
1200 586/7 25012XP3G586/7 46,557 X1 4,002 1.15 305 95.0 61.389 460 30
900 586/7 25009XP3G586/7 50,701 X1 6,238 1.15 313 95.0 61.389 460 30
300 220
3600 586/7S 30036XP3G586/7S 46,692 X1 3,638 1.15 325 95.4 54.514 460 30
1800 586/7 30018XP3G586/7 40,772 X1 4,322 1.15 329 95.4 61.389 460 30
1200 586/7 30012XP3G586/7 50,565 X1 4,487 1.15 355 95.0 61.389 460 30
900 586/7 30009XP3G586/7 63,030 X1 6,580 1.15 368 95.0 61.389 460 30
350 260
3600 586/7S 35036XP3G586/7S 54,890 X1 3,859 1.15 384 95.4 54.514 460 30
1800 586/7 35018XP3G586/7 44,351 X1 4,344 1.15 398 95.4 61.389 460 30
1200 586/7 35012XP3G586/7 59,710 X1 6,352 1.15 428 95.4 61.389 460 30